Assistant Assessor 
2. Building Official 
3. Field Operations and Highway Superintendent 
4. Fire Marshal 
5. Town Assessor 
6. Tax Collector 
7. Treasurer / Accounting Manager 

Employees in the following positions will receive a one-time lumpsum payment of one thousand 
five hundred dollars ($1,500.00) annually, in the last paycheck in January: 

1. Deputy Fire Marshal 
2. IT Technician – General 
3. IT Technician – Systems 

Section 5. When employees in the positions of: 1) Senior Services Coordinator; 2) Town 
Engineer; and 3) Youth and Family Services Coordinator are directed by the